File No.A-60015/213/2015-D G Section-MOCA

No. A.60015/213/2015-DG Section-MoCA

Government of India

Ministry of Civil Aviation

"B" Block, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi, dated 31st May, 2019.

ORDER

Sh. B.S Bhullar, IAS(UP:86), Director General of Civil Aviation retires from Government Service on 31.05.2019 (AN) after attaining the age of superannuation.

(Kameshwar Mishra) Under Secretary to the Government of India

То

- 1. Sh. B.S Bhullar, IAS(UP:86), Director General of Civil Aviation, DGCA
- 2. Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training
- 3. All Heads of Organisations under Ministry of Civil Aviation.
- 4. Smt. Shubha Thakur, JDG(Admn), DGCA
- 5. Pay & Accounts Office, DGCA.

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to HMCA.
- 2. PS to HMoS(CA)
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary
- 4. All Joint Secretaries / Directors / Under Secretaries of Ministry of Civil Aviation.
- 5. All Sections of the Ministry of Civil Aviation.
- 6. NIC, Ministry of Civil Aviation